operational issues without resolution. 

Accessible Services in Compliance with the American's with Disabilities Act and Subsequent 
Implementation Regulations 

The FCRTA has recognized its responsibilities in ensuring accessible services to passengers since 1979. 
One hundred one (101) of FCRTA's one hundred eleven (111) vehicles are wheelchair accessible to permit 
access by disabled patrons in accordance with the latest Americans with Disabilities Act (ADA) 
accessibility requirements of 1990. The non ADA-accessible vehicles are 10 Chevy Bolt Electric Sedans. 

Since its inception, the Agency operations were carefully considered to meet the special needs of the transit

[...]

In FY 17-18, FCRTA obtained two 
more Electric Vans, five Proterra Electric buses, two Ford E350 CNG buses, and a Utility Trailer.  In FY 
18-19 FCRTA obtained two BYD Electric buses and ten Chevy Bolt Electric sedans. 

The FCRTA vehicle fleet in 2018-2019 reached one hundred and eleven (111) vehicles, quite an 
achievement for a small rural transit operator.  Forty-three (43) are powered by CNG, twenty-three (23) are 
powered by electric batteries, forty-four (44) are powered by unleaded gasoline and one (1) is a non-
motorized trailer.